

Jerome Township

Board of Trustees Agenda February 7, 2023 7:00 p.m.

Chair – Wezlynn Davis Trustee – Megan Sloat

8. Public Safety Officer

Vice Chair – Barry Adler Fiscal Officer – Robert Caldwell

NOTE: THE TOWNSHIP MEETINGS WILL NOW BE LIVE STREAMING ON JEROME TOWNSHIP'S FACEBOOK PAGE.

https://www.facebook.com/Jerome-Township-104218901305106/

Call to Order
1. Roll Call
2. Pledge
3. Approval of Agenda
4. Approval of Minutes
5. Fiscal Officer Report/Approval of Warrants
6. Public Participation (Please sign the Public Comment sheet on the table)
7. Zoning or Nuisance Cases

9. Department Reports

- A. Fire Department
 - 1. Monthly Report
 - 2. Fire Station 211 Update
 - 3. Sale of Surplus items
 - 4. Personnel
- B. Road Division
 - 1. Rock Rose/NRI Road Improvements
- C. Zoning Department
 - 1. Comprehensive Plan Update Project
 - a. Consultant Selection for Comprehensive Plan Update Project

10. Old Business

- A. Rentals Food truck
- B. AV Equipment operator

11. New Business

- A. Millcreek/Jerome Fire Contract review committee
- B. Easement with URE
- C. Door Prizes for Union County Township Officials Association Banquet

12. Executive Session

13. Announcements

- A. An Eagle Scout project is underway. We are looking for long time Jerome Township residents to be interviewed for the time capsule to be placed at the monument. The date for the interviews will be Saturday, February 11, 2023 from Noon to 2:00 p.m. at the Jerome Township Hall. If you are interested in being interviewed, please call the township hall at 614-873-4480 during office hours or come to the township hall on Saturday, February 11, 2023.
- B. The Baseball lottery will be held on Wednesday, February 22, 2023 at 6:30 p.m. at the Jerome Township Hall located at 9777 Industrial Parkway, Plain City, Ohio.
- C. The Township is always accepting applications for positions on our zoning boards. Please visit the Jerome Township website to fill out an application.

14. Adjournment